J-5
SO
LEN
O
ID
 VA
LVES
0.392

Additional
Options
How To Order
Use the Bold characters from the choices listed on the following page to
construct a product code.
Note:	 After the Primary Prefix, any "-Code" may be blank when
	 standard (blank) selections are specified.
Example:
MB315-EB33-P-201
1 Watt 3-Way N.C. solenoid valve with a 0.052˝ orifice, EPDM plunger seal/o-ring, brass
body, 1/8˝ barb body and stop port, P.C. board mount (4-pin), operating at 5 VDC, and is
cleaned for oxygen use.
Order from: C A Briggs Company; 632 Davisville Road; Willow Grove, PA  19090; 215-784-9250; Fax: 215-784-0611; sales@cabriggs.com; www.cabriggs.com
J-6
SO
LE
N
O
ID
 V
A
LV
ES
Power
Rating Orifice MOPD
(psig)
CV 1  Primary
PrefixBody
0.5 Watt
0.031 25 0.020 MA
0.052 10 0.038 MA
1 Watt
0.031 50 0.020 MB
0.052 25 0.038 MB
2 Watts
0.031 100 0.020 MC
0.052 50 0.038 MC
Gems specializes in the design and manufacturing of custom
solenoid valves and fluidic systems. If you don’t see what you’re
looking for, or have a question, contact us at 800-352-6265 or
info@gemssensors.com.
GENERAL PURPOSE
2	 Valve Type
		  20	=	2-Way normally closed
		  22	=	2-Way normally open
		  30	=	3-Way normally closed (free vent)
		  31	=	3-Way normally closed (line connection)
		  32	=	3-Way normally open
		  33	=	3-Way multi-purpose
		  34	=	3-Way directional control
3	 Orifice Size
		  2	=	0.031˝
		  5	=	0.052˝
4	 Plunger Seal / O-Ring Material
		  V	=	Viton®
		  N	=	Nitrile
		  E	=	EPDM
5	 Body Material
		  B	=	Brass
		  A	=	Aluminum
6	 Body Port Configuration
		  0	=	Face mount
		  1	=	1/16˝ barb
		  2	=	5/64˝ or 3/32˝ barb
		  3	=	1/8˝ barb
		  4	=	Manifold mount, #10-32 UNF-2A stud†
		  5	=	#10-32 UNF-2B female thread (180° apart only)
		  6	=	1/8˝-27 NPT ports (180° apart only)
7	 Stop Port Configuration
		  0	=	No barb (Standard for 2-way NC & 3-way free vent)
		  1	=	1/16˝ barb (.031˝ orifice only)

Body Port
Configuration*
How To Order
Use the Bold characters from the choices listed on the following page to
construct a product code.
*	Blank entry indicates a "Standard" selection
(#10-32 straight thread ports, in this case).
0.165 ±0.025
1.53
O-RINGS (OVERSEAT)
#10-32 UNF-2A
MOUNTING STUD
0.15
Ø.125 SPANNER HOLE
(3) PLC'S EQUALLY SPACED
Ø.73
(UNDERSEAT)
(OVERSEAT)
(Ø.089)
R.220
32 RMS
OVER Ø.75
(UNDERSEAT)
#10-32 UNF-2B x
0.25 MIN. FULL TH'D
MANIFOLD
MATING DIMENSIONS
Order from: C A Briggs Company; 632 Davisville Road; Willow Grove, PA  19090; 215-784-9250; Fax: 215-784-0611; sales@cabriggs.com; www.cabriggs.com
J-8
SO
LE
N
O
ID
 V
A
LV
ES
Power
Rating
Orifice MOPD
(psig)
CV 1
Primary
PrefixBody Stop Body Stop
2-WAY
N.C.
0.65W
1/32 — 125 0.018 — E2010
3/64 — 70 0.023 — E2011
1/16 — 40 0.036 — E2012
5/64 — 20 0.070 — E2013
2W
1/32 — 175 0.018 — EH2010
3/64 — 150 0.023 — EH2011
1/16 — 100 0.036 — EH2012
5/64 — 50 0.070 — EH2013
2-WAY
N.O.
0.65W
— 1/32 125 — 0.018 E2210
— 3/64 70 — 0.023 E2211
— 1/16 40 — 0.032 E2212
2W
— 1/32 175 — 0.018 EH2210
— 3/64 150 — 0.023 EH2211
— 1/16 100 — 0.032 EH2212
3-WAY
N.C.
0.65W
1/32 1/32 125 0.018 0.018 E3010
3/64 3/64 70 0.023 0.023 E3011
1/16 1/16 40 0.036 0.032 E3012

Additional
Options*
How To Order
Use the Bold characters from the choices listed on the following page to
construct a product code.
*	Blank entry indicates a "Standard" selection
(#10-32 straight thread ports, in this case).
Order from: C A Briggs Company; 632 Davisville Road; Willow Grove, PA  19090; 215-784-9250; Fax: 215-784-0611; sales@cabriggs.com; www.cabriggs.com
J-10
SO
LE
N
O
ID
 V
A
LV
ES
Power
Rating
Orifice
MOPD
(psig)
CV
1  Primary Prefix
Body Stop Body Stop
303
Stainless
Steel1
Acetal
(#10-32
port only)
2-WAY
N.C.
0.65W
0.030 — 125 0.018 — G2012 G2032
0.040 — 70 0.023 — G2013 G2033
0.055 — 40 0.038 — G2014 G2034
0.078 — 20 0.063 — G2015 G2035
2W
0.030 — 250 0.018 — GH2012 GH2032
0.040 — 175 0.023 — GH2013 GH2033
0.055 — 100 0.038 — GH2014 GH2034
0.078 — 50 0.063 — GH2015 GH2035
2-WAY
N.O.
0.65W
— 0.030 125 — 0.018 G2212 G2232
— 0.040 70 — 0.023 G2213 G2233
— 0.055 40 — 0.038 G2214 G2234
— 0.078 20 — 0.057 G2215 G2235
2W
— 0.030 200 — 0.018 GH2212 GH2232
— 0.040 150 — 0.023 GH2213 GH2233
— 0.055 100 — 0.038 GH2214 GH2234
— 0.078 50 — 0.057 GH2215 GH2235
3-WAY
N.C.
0.65W
0.030 0.030 125 0.018 0.018 G3012 G3032
0.040 0.040 70 0.023 0.023 G3013 G3033
0.055 0.055 40 0.038 0.038 G3014 G3034
0.078 0.078 20 0.063 0.057 G3015 G3035
2W
0.032 0.030 200 0.018 0.018 GH3012 GH3032
0.040 0.040 150 0.023 0.023 GH3013 GH3033
0.055 0.055 100 0.038 0.038 GH3014 GH3034
0.078 0.078 50 0.063 0.057 GH3015 GH3035
3-WAY
N.O.
0.65W
0.030 0.030 125 0.018 0.018 G3212 G3232
0.040 0.040 70 0.023 0.023 G3213 G3233

7
8
How To Order
Use the Bold characters from the choices listed on the following page to
construct a product code.
Primary
Prefix Coil
Construction
Body
Material
Plunger
Seal
Material O-Ring
Material
Body Port
Configuration
Voltage
Additional
Options
Note:	 After the Primary Prefix, any "-Code" may be blank when
	 standard (blank) selections are specified.
Example:
A2213-3-BB-N-NO-LB-110/60VAC-WM-TP
2-Way N.O. (with 1/8˝-27 NPT stop port adaptor) solenoid valve, with brass body, neoprene
plunger seal, neoprene O-ring, 1/4˝-18 FNPT body ports, operating at 110/60 VAC/Hz, and
includes the mounting bracket and PTFE coated plunger options.
ø1.03
1.97
(2-WAY N.C.)
2.28
(3-WAY)
0.27
32.5°
#8-32 UNC-2B x
0.25 MIN. FULL TH’D
ON A ø.735 B.C.
(2) PLC’S
BODY PORTS
1/8-27 NPT
(2) PLC’S
#20 AWG BLACK
LEADS x 18˝
STOP PORT
SAE 45° MALE FLARE
WITH 5/16-24 TH’D
FOR 1/8˝ O.D. TUBE
(OVERSEAT)
(UNDERSEAT)ø.99
1/8-27 FNPT
2.72
TOTAL
VALVE
HEIGHT
1.11 CONDUIT OPTION
(1/2-14 NPSM)
Stop Port
Standard on 2-way N.O.;

Body Port
Configuration*
How To Order
Use the Bold characters from the choices listed on the following page to
construct a product code.
*	Blank entry indicates a "Standard" selection
(1/8-27 NPT female thread, in this case).
Order from: C A Briggs Company; 632 Davisville Road; Willow Grove, PA  19090; 215-784-9250; Fax: 215-784-0611; sales@cabriggs.com; www.cabriggs.com
J-14
SO
LE
N
O
ID
 V
A
LV
ES
Orifice MOPD
(psig)
CV
1  Primary Prefix
Body Stop Body Stop Grommet
Housing
Conduit
Housing
2-WAY
N.C.
1/16 — 400 0.065 — B2011 B2021
5/64 — 300 0.090 — B2012 B2022
3/32 — 250 0.155 — B2013 B2023
7/64 — 200 0.200 — B2014 B2024
1/8 — 150 0.240 — B2015 B2025
5/32 — 100 0.300 — B2016 B2026
3/16 — 50 0.430 — B2017 B2027
2-WAY
N.O.
— 1/32 400 — 0.019 B2211 B2221
— 3/64 300 — 0.040 B2212 B2222
— 1/16 200 — 0.075 B2213 B2223
— 5/64 150 — 0.090 B2214 B2224
3-WAY
N.C.
Free Vent
1/32 1/32 250 0.018 0.018 B3011 B3021
3/64 3/64 175 0.040 0.040 B3012 B3022
1/16 1/16 125 0.065 0.070 B3013 B3023
5/64 5/64 100 0.090 0.090 B3014 B3024
3/32 5/64 75 0.155 0.090 B3015 B3025
1/8 5/64 50 0.240 0.090 B3016 B3026
5/32 5/64 15 0.300 0.090 B3017 B3027
3-WAY
N.C.
Line
Connection
1/32 1/32 250 0.018 0.018 B3111 B3121
3/64 3/64 175 0.040 0.040 B3112 B3122
1/16 1/16 125 0.065 0.070 B3113 B3123
5/64 5/64 100 0.090 0.090 B3114 B3124
3/32 5/64 75 0.155 0.090 B3115 B3125
1/8 5/64 50 0.240 0.090 B3116 B3126
5/32 5/64 15 0.300 0.090 B3117 B3127
3-WAY
N.O.
1/32 1/32 200 0.018 0.018 B3211 B3221
3/64 3/64 150 0.040 0.040 B3212 B3222
1/16 1/16 125 0.065 0.070 B3213 B3223
5/64 5/64 100 0.090 0.090 B3214 B3224
3/32 5/64 75 0.155 0.090 B3215 B3225
1/8 5/64 50 0.240 0.090 B3216 B3226
5/32 5/64 15 0.300 0.090 B3217 B3227
3-WAY
Multi

Body
Material*
How To Order
Use the Bold characters from the choices listed on the following page to
construct a product code.
*	Blank entry indicates a "Standard" selection
(Brass, in this case).
0.25
Ø1.18
O-RINGS
Ø.125 SPANNER
HOLES, (4) HOLES
EQUALLY SPACED
0.29
2.10
(OVERSEAT)
5/16-24 UNF-2B
x .28 MIN. FULL TH'D
(UNDERSEAT)
32
Ø.319 ±.007 MAX.
x 90° C'SINK
R.310
(OVERSEAT)
1 x Ø.172, ORIFICE ≤ 5/32˝
2 x Ø.172, ORIFICE ≥ 3/16˝
MANIFOLD
MATING DIMENSIONS
5/16-24 UNF-2A
MOUNTING STUD
(UNDERSEAT)
Alternate 1/2" Conduit Housing
Available on all body configurations
Order from: C A Briggs Company; 632 Davisville Road; Willow Grove, PA  19090; 215-784-9250; Fax: 215-784-0611; sales@cabriggs.com; www.cabriggs.com
J-16
SO
LE
N
O
ID
 V
A
LV
ES
Orifice MOPD
(psig)
CV 1  Primary Prefix
Body Stop Body Stop Grommet
Housing
Conduit
Housing
2-WAY
N.C.
1/16 — 400 0.080 — C2011 C2021
7/64 — 200 0.180 — C2012 C2022
1/18 — 150 0.240 — C2013 C2023
5/32 — 100 0.300 — C2014 C2024
3/16 — 75 0.360 — C2015 C2025
7/32 — 40 0.420 — C2016 C2026
2-WAY
N.O.
— 1/32 400 — 0.019 C2211 C2221
— 3/64 300 — 0.040 C2212 C2222
— 1/16 200 — 0.075 C2213 C2223
— 5/64 150 — 0.105 C2214 C2224
3-WAY
N.C.
Free Vent
1/16 1/16 125 0.080 0.075 C3011 C3021
5/64 5/64 100 0.105 0.105 C3012 C3022
1/8 5/64 50 0.240 0.105 C3013 C3023
3/16 5/64 25 0.360 0.105 C3014 C3024
7/32 5/64 VAC 0.420 0.105 C3015 C3025

Body
Material*
How To Order
Use the Bold characters from the choices listed on the following page to
construct a product code.
*	Blank entry indicates a "Standard" selection
(Tape-wrapped, Class-B, with 18˝ lead-wires and 430F Stainless Steel, in this case).
Ø.125 SPANNER
HOLES, (4) HOLES
EQUALLY SPACED
(OVERSEAT)
(UNDERSEAT)
2.57
0.31
0.41
O-RINGS
1/2-20 UNF-2A
MOUNTING STUD
Ø1.62
1/2-20 UNF-2B
x .37 MIN. FULL TH'D
(UNDERSEAT)
32
(OVERSEAT)
1 x Ø.191, ORIFICE ≤ 1/8˝
2 x Ø.191, ORIFICE ≥ 5/32˝
Ø.507 ±.007
x 90° C'SINK
R.512
MANIFOLD
MATING DIMENSIONS
Alternate 1/2" Conduit Housing
Available on all body configurations
Order from: C A Briggs Company; 632 Davisville Road; Willow Grove, PA  19090; 215-784-9250; Fax: 215-784-0611; sales@cabriggs.com; www.cabriggs.com
J-18
SO
LE
N
O
ID
 V
A
LV
ES
Orifice MOPD
(psig)
CV 1  Primary Prefix
Body Stop Body Stop Grommet
Housing
Conduit
Housing
2-WAY
N.C.
3/64 — 900 0.045 — D2011 D2021
1/16 — 650 0.080 — D2012 D2022
3/32 — 350 0.150 — D2013 D2023
1/8 — 225 0.210 — D2014 D2024
5/32 — 130 0.380 — D2015 D2025
3/16 — 85 0.430 — D2016 D2026
1/4 — 50 0.700 — D2017 D2027
5/16 — 20 0.850 — D2018 D2028
3/8 — 10 0.880 — D2019 D2029
2-WAY
N.O.
— 3/64 900 — 0.045 D2211 D2221
— 1/16 550 — 0.080 D2212 D2222
— 5/64 300 — 0.110 D2213 D2223
— 3/32 175 — 0.150 D2214 D2224
— 1/8 110** — 0.210 D2215 D2225
— 5/32 60** — 0.380 D2216 D2226
3-WAY
N.C.